
Full Assay Results and Associated Figures, 2023 Medicine Springs Drill Program

The 1,335.6 metre program consisted of 4 diamond core holes. MS23-05 (439.06 m) and
MS23-006 (438.45 m) were drilled in the Silver King area. MS23-07 (383.13 m) and MS23-08
(75 m) were drilled in the Golden Pipe area.

Figure 1. Map of the 6,561 ha project claim package with drill holes from the 2023 campaign in black
(MS23-005, MS23-006, MS23-007, MS23-008) and drill holes from 2022 in grey (MS22-001, MS22-002,
MS22-003, and MS23-004). The arcs denote the general zoning of Ag, Pb-Zn, and Cu respectively, from
the 2021 selective Jasperoid sampling program. The dashed line shows the boundary of alluvium cover.
The purple box denotes the 660 metre by 1.75 kilometre reconnaissance drilling area; 7 out of the 9
structures intersected silver mineralization.



Table 1: Principal Intercept Table
Hole From (m) To (m) Length*(m) Zinc % Lead % Silver (g/t)

MS23-008 37.47 57.49 20.02 1.72 0.81 33
including 5.36 17.22 11.86 4.99 0.64 64
including 14.02 15.34 1.32 11.9 3.4 330
including 43.28 49.05 5.77 3.31 1.18 60
including 46.55 46.88 0.33 1.88 2.07 391
MS23-007 1.75 58.52 56.77 0.99 0.36 24
including 13.97 15.51 1.54 3.5 2.19 304
including 13.97 14.48 0.51 5.85 3.14 446
including 15.3 15.51 0.21 6.91 3.52 781
including 48.92 49.84 0.92 6.58 2.64 163
MS23-006 83.52 85.87 2.35 NSV 0.22 217
including 83.7 84.32 0.62 NSV 0.21 469
including 84.09 84.32 0.23 NSV 0.22 966

*Core length in the hole, true thickness not yet determined. The average recovery was 89-95%.

SILVER KING TARGET HOLES

Holes MS23-005 and MS23-006 targeted high-grade jasperoids developed on a structural
intersection. There are a few minor workings in the area, and one of the highest silver grade
jasperoids discovered during the Jasperoid Selective Sampling Program (See Press Release
from January 10, 2022). Holes were designed to determine where the mineralization originated
and identify the dominant controlling structure.

Golden Pipe Target Holes

The Golden Pipe Target Area surrounds the historic Golden Pipe Mine, and was the focus area
for a company over 30 years ago looking at shallow mineralization. Both MS23-007 and
MS23-008 aimed to identify the structural orientation, feeders to it and characteristics of
mineralization in this area, and extent relative to Hole MS22-001. Drilling in all holes has
intersected broadly dispersed Ag, Pb, and Zn mineralization with intermittent structures carrying
high-grade silver mineralization.

https://reynasilver.com/system/uploads/RS-PressRelease-20220110.pdf


MS23-007

Table 2: Principal Mineralization Intervals in MS23-007

Hole
From
(m) To (m)

Length*
(m)

Zinc
(%)

Lead
(%)

Silver
(g/t)

MS23-007 1.75 58.52 56.77 0.99 0.36 24
including 1.75 20.46 18.71 2.17 0.66 59
including 1.75 3.09 1.34 0.38 2.17 158
including 13.97 15.51 1.54 3.50 2.19 304
including 13.97 14.48 0.51 5.85 3.14 446
including 15.3 15.51 0.21 6.91 3.52 781
including 48.92 49.84 0.92 6.58 2.64 163

*Core length in the hole, true thickness not yet determined. The average recovery was 95%.

Figure 2: Long section of the Ag, Pb and Zinc grades in Hole MS23-007. Silver is shown in blue and
ranges up to 300-781 g/t Ag. Lead is shown in grey and ranges up to 3-5.2%. Zinc is shown in green and
ranges up to 3-19%. The entire hole was 383.13 metres long, this figure focuses on the top 75 metres.



MS23-008

Table 3. Principal Mineralization Intervals in MS23-008

Hole
From
(m) To (m)

Length
(m)

Zinc
(%)

Lead
(%)

Silver
(g/t)

MS23-008 5.36 17.22 11.86 4.99 0.63 63
including 12.5 17.22 4.72 6.73 1.16 115
including 14.02 15.34 1.32 11.9 3.40 330

MS23-008 37.47 57.49 20.02 2.19 0.83 35
including 43.28 49.05 5.77 4.22 1.16 61
including 46.55 46.88 0.33 1.88 2.07 391

*Core length in the hole, true thickness not yet determined. The average recovery was 89%.

Figure 2: Long section of the Ag, Pb and Zinc grades in Hole MS23-008. Silver is shown in blue and
ranges up to 300-781 g/t Ag. Lead is shown in grey and ranges up to 3-5.2%. Zinc is shown in green and
ranges up to 3-19%. The entire 75-metre hole is shown in the above figure.



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-005 3.26 3.83 0.57 6.00 1120 3040

MS23-005 3.83 5.26 1.43 0.68 1535 400

MS23-005 5.26 7.06 1.8 0.61 1360 637

MS23-005 7.06 8.48 1.42 0.93 956 778

MS23-005 8.48 10.07 1.59 1.41 1340 655

MS23-005 10.07 11.16 1.09 1.01 1245 610

MS23-005 11.16 12.75 1.59 1.40 577 244

MS23-005 12.75 14.94 2.19 1.00 525 186

MS23-005 14.94 16.46 1.52 1.23 375 162

MS23-005 16.46 18.9 2.44 1.39 297 145

MS23-005 18.9 20.26 1.36 0.71 290 154

MS23-005 20.26 21.64 1.38 0.61 286 91

MS23-005 21.64 23.01 1.37 0.55 370 155

MS23-005 23.01 24.38 1.37 0.90 239 90

MS23-005 24.38 25.76 1.38 0.33 138.5 59

MS23-005 25.76 27.28 1.52 0.31 139.5 53

MS23-005 27.28 29.57 2.29 0.39 775 102

MS23-005 29.57 31.29 1.72 0.76 494 146

MS23-005 31.29 32.36 1.07 0.96 893 198

MS23-005 32.36 33.99 1.63 0.58 469 161

MS23-005 33.99 37.03 3.04 0.95 624 224

MS23-005 37.03 38.05 1.02 1.86 772 461

MS23-005 38.05 38.54 0.49 1.72 389 438

MS23-005 38.54 39.93 1.39 1.76 350 307

MS23-005 39.93 41.45 1.52 1.64 437 344

MS23-005 41.45 42.37 0.92 2.02 388 295

MS23-005 42.37 42.98 0.61 1.52 364 271

MS23-005 42.98 44.03 1.05 1.44 781 549

MS23-005 44.03 45 0.97 1.22 331 325

MS23-005 45 45.95 0.95 1.64 1700 999

MS23-005 45.95 46.58 0.63 0.78 679 344

MS23-005 46.58 47.24 0.66 0.88 947 258

MS23-005 47.24 49.38 2.14 0.68 654 323

MS23-005 49.38 51.51 2.13 0.56 728 360

MS23-005 51.51 52.27 0.76 0.76 865 346

MS23-005 52.27 53.39 1.12 2.13 1195 517

MS23-005 53.39 54.9 1.51 7.16 3110 473

MS23-005 54.9 56.78 1.88 4.42 662 261

MS23-005 56.78 58.52 1.74 2.10 477 160

MS23-005 58.52 60.05 1.53 1.64 559 311

Full Silver, Lead, and Zinc Results for 2023 Medicine Springs Drill Program
Note: Core length in the hole, true thickness not yet determined. The average recovery was 80-95%.



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-005 60.05 62.89 2.84 2.13 757 380

MS23-005 62.89 64.89 2 2.17 779 431

MS23-005 64.89 66.14 1.25 4.28 549 248

MS23-005 66.14 67.77 1.63 5.44 908 427

MS23-005 67.77 68.9 1.13 10.85 4340 405

MS23-005 68.9 69.58 0.68 5.14 1925 576

MS23-005 69.58 70.12 0.54 7.11 2480 587

MS23-005 70.12 70.53 0.41 10.60 9740 1875

MS23-005 70.53 71.13 0.6 20.50 5020 1155

MS23-005 71.13 71.63 0.5 3.71 1115 265

MS23-005 71.63 72.27 0.64 1.84 610 219

MS23-005 72.27 73.81 1.54 4.38 907 414

MS23-005 73.81 75.3 1.49 10.15 2420 753

MS23-005 75.3 75.95 0.65 5.34 2560 1095

MS23-005 75.95 76.5 0.55 5.96 2950 1185

MS23-005 76.5 78.18 1.68 12.90 3430 587

MS23-005 78.18 79.25 1.07 9.53 1625 359

MS23-005 79.25 80.43 1.18 9.94 4010 522

MS23-005 80.43 81.72 1.29 3.25 1010 262

MS23-005 81.72 83 1.28 1.33 878 249

MS23-005 83 84.61 1.61 1.21 1040 200

MS23-005 84.61 87 2.39 0.69 1055 293

MS23-005 87 89.82 2.82 1.61 1870 641

MS23-005 89.82 90.71 0.89 4.09 3930 633

MS23-005 90.71 92.79 2.08 1.89 3090 802

MS23-005 92.79 94.78 1.99 1.32 2680 919

MS23-005 94.78 96.01 1.23 2.52 2980 504

MS23-005 96.01 98.15 2.14 1.29 1435 379

MS23-005 98.15 98.65 0.5 4.60 5020 960

MS23-005 98.65 99.67 1.02 10.55 322 591

MS23-005 99.67 101.19 1.52 3.60 30.4 655

MS23-005 101.19 102.86 1.67 1.65 31.1 539

MS23-005 102.86 104.1 1.24 1.62 121 830

MS23-005 104.1 104.86 0.76 1.54 191 708

MS23-005 104.86 105.04 0.18 5.93 473 852

MS23-005 105.04 105.29 0.25 5.28 510 474

MS23-005 105.29 105.77 0.48 4.20 78.9 416

MS23-005 105.77 106.14 0.37 6.22 135 412

MS23-005 106.14 106.65 0.51 5.66 14.3 381

MS23-005 106.65 107.31 0.66 9.86 74.3 350



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-005 107.31 108.28 0.97 10.40 26.6 365

MS23-005 108.28 109.32 1.04 4.99 70.3 269

MS23-005 109.32 110.37 1.05 8.27 105 455

MS23-005 110.37 110.87 0.5 9.82 38.5 429

MS23-005 110.87 111.86 0.99 40.10 226 657

MS23-005 114.3 115.52 1.22 21.90 71.7 468

MS23-005 115.52 116.35 0.83 24.10 340 890

MS23-005 116.35 117.96 1.61 5.78 180 703

MS23-005 117.96 118.93 0.97 9.29 86.5 754

MS23-005 118.93 119.52 0.59 7.52 269 634

MS23-005 119.52 120.4 0.88 5.00 33.4 563

MS23-005 120.4 121.46 1.06 3.64 69.9 331

MS23-005 121.46 122.3 0.84 3.52 81.3 350

MS23-005 122.3 123.75 1.45 4.40 189 239

MS23-005 123.75 125.88 2.13 3.10 111.5 238

MS23-005 125.88 127.41 1.53 4.39 49.2 247

MS23-005 127.41 130.45 3.04 20.90 129 198

MS23-005 130.45 132.59 2.14 8.07 103 126

MS23-005 132.59 134.03 1.44 11.20 29.9 88

MS23-005 134.03 135.79 1.76 18.25 439 95

MS23-005 135.79 136.86 1.07 51.90 35.2 68

MS23-005 136.86 138.07 1.21 47.30 27.5 97

MS23-005 138.07 138.8 0.73 22.20 29.5 83

MS23-005 138.8 139.2 0.4 19.75 14.4 81

MS23-005 139.2 139.95 0.75 9.72 22.1 65

MS23-005 139.95 140.67 0.72 39.10 32.3 110

MS23-005 140.67 142.04 1.37 17.20 85.2 242

MS23-005 142.04 143.26 1.22 6.29 314 285

MS23-005 143.26 144.12 0.86 6.43 157.5 163

MS23-005 144.12 144.9 0.78 6.94 136.5 171

MS23-005 144.9 145.38 0.48 3.44 197.5 163

MS23-005 145.38 145.99 0.61 3.54 169.5 174

MS23-005 145.99 147.45 1.46 1.45 203 203

MS23-005 147.45 148.27 0.82 1.13 180 179

MS23-005 148.27 149.96 1.69 0.91 337 198

MS23-005 149.96 151.55 1.59 0.94 233 135

MS23-005 151.55 152.53 0.98 1.36 107 161

MS23-005 152.53 152.95 0.42 2.10 13.9 148

MS23-005 152.95 154.14 1.19 1.08 8.9 59

MS23-005 154.14 154.99 0.85 3.75 158 362



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-005 154.99 156.05 1.06 2.66 4.1 131

MS23-005 156.05 157.58 1.53 2.75 6.6 143

MS23-005 157.58 159.26 1.68 2.64 96.5 204

MS23-005 159.26 161.15 1.89 3.09 31.8 169

MS23-005 161.15 162.92 1.77 3.18 23.7 255

MS23-005 162.92 165.05 2.13 2.43 54.6 196

MS23-005 165.05 166.35 1.3 3.16 25.3 235

MS23-005 166.35 167.43 1.08 3.22 61 348

MS23-005 167.43 168.25 0.82 3.61 41.4 301

MS23-005 168.25 169.16 0.91 3.91 13 218

MS23-005 169.16 171.04 1.88 4.06 16.2 173

MS23-005 171.04 172.52 1.48 3.60 29.8 191

MS23-005 172.52 175.56 3.04 3.13 17.5 170

MS23-005 175.56 178.27 2.71 4.01 67.8 257

MS23-005 178.27 179.34 1.07 2.47 477 667

MS23-005 179.34 181.75 2.41 3.46 295 481

MS23-005 181.75 182.6 0.85 3.55 395 563

MS23-005 182.6 183.15 0.55 3.54 592 586

MS23-005 183.15 185.01 1.86 8.44 351 983

MS23-005 185.01 186.54 1.53 4.21 497 398

MS23-005 186.54 188.06 1.52 4.56 223 335

MS23-005 188.06 189.59 1.53 2.16 475 433

MS23-005 189.59 191.02 1.43 2.67 386 293

MS23-005 191.02 193.24 2.22 2.03 447 273

MS23-005 193.24 194.14 0.9 1.67 110 139

MS23-005 194.14 196 1.86 0.90 50.9 113

MS23-005 196 198 2 0.77 41.2 60

MS23-005 198 200 2 2.04 254 146

MS23-005 200 201.38 1.38 4.21 296 194

MS23-005 201.38 203.3 1.92 2.76 195 147

MS23-005 203.3 205.26 1.96 2.76 185 186

MS23-005 205.26 208.49 3.23 3.84 251 168

MS23-005 208.49 209.43 0.94 2.00 130.5 169

MS23-005 209.43 211.31 1.88 1.80 317 283

MS23-005 211.31 212.51 1.2 0.92 78.8 103

MS23-005 212.51 213.06 0.55 3.77 12.1 115

MS23-005 213.06 215.49 2.43 0.45 8.2 34

MS23-005 215.49 216.95 1.46 0.22 8.9 5

MS23-005 216.95 218.68 1.73 0.27 10.3 3

MS23-005 218.68 220.72 2.04 0.73 14.3 7



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-005 220.72 223.11 2.39 0.03 15.4 3

MS23-005 223.11 223.91 0.8 0.02 16.4 3

MS23-005 223.91 224.24 0.33 0.05 23.9 14

MS23-005 224.24 225 0.76 0.04 20.8 7

MS23-005 225 226.74 1.74 0.02 16.2 4

MS23-005 226.74 228 1.26 0.36 13.1 118

MS23-005 228 229.85 1.85 0.21 4.5 61

MS23-005 229.85 232.26 2.41 0.12 4 3

MS23-005 232.26 239.5 7.24

MS23-005 239.5 240.49 0.99 0.42 9.3 2

MS23-005 243.22 246.13 2.91 0.28 9.7 2

MS23-005 258.17 259.69 1.52 0.45 7.8 4

MS23-005 259.69 261.21 1.52 0.20 4.8 2

MS23-005 261.21 262.74 1.53 0.11 4 2

MS23-005 293.98 295.5 1.52 0.32 2 4

MS23-005 295.5 298.4 2.9 0.34 4.1 53

MS23-005 298.4 301.45 3.05 0.52 4.5 17

MS23-005 315.86 318.04 2.18 0.46 1.5 7

MS23-005 318.04 320.65 2.61 2.85 3.4 6

MS23-005 320.65 322.17 1.52 0.53 1.6 5

MS23-005 322.17 324.69 2.52 13.95 17 7

MS23-005 342.9 344.42 1.52 2.59 2.9 7

MS23-005 344.42 345.95 1.53 16.80 18.4 16

MS23-005 345.95 347.89 1.94 38.40 7.8 9

MS23-005 347.89 350.1 2.21 24.70 3.7 7

MS23-005 360.89 363.32 2.43 1.13 7.4 4

MS23-005 363.32 364.85 1.53 0.58 7.2 12

MS23-005 364.85 366.37 1.52 0.43 7.6 5

MS23-005 366.37 367.89 1.52 0.21 6.7 13

MS23-005 367.89 369.42 1.53 0.24 7.1 19

MS23-005 381 381.44 0.44 0.10 1.5 6

MS23-005 381.44 381.77 0.33 0.51 20.5 3

MS23-005 381.77 382.08 0.31 0.09 1.8 18

MS23-005 400.42 400.81 0.39 0.60 3.1 14

MS23-005 400.81 402.18 1.37 0.31 2.4 17

MS23-005 406.44 407 0.56 1.01 6.1 8

MS23-005 410.26 411.18 0.92 1.56 18 6

MS23-005 411.18 411.76 0.58 2.31 31.9 3

MS23-005 411.76 413.61 1.85 2.19 29.2 12

MS23-005 414.83 415.14 0.31 2.21 29.7 12



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-005 415.14 416.36 1.22 1.72 22.8 17

MS23-005 416.36 417.73 1.37 0.17 1.4 11

MS23-005 423.42 423.7 0.28 0.12 1.7 8

MS23-005 434.75 434.99 0.24 1.58 6 11

MS23-005 434.99 435.71 0.72 3.90 33.6 5

MS23-005 435.71 436.47 0.76 0.07 1.6 7

MS23-005 436.47 436.74 0.27 0.78 11.4 4

MS23-005 436.74 437.21 0.47 0.49 10.6 2

MS23-005 284.07 284.77 0.7 0.30 7.8 2

MS23-005 284.77 285.59 0.82 0.38 5.2 11

MS23-006 3.57 5.18 1.61 0.99 1995 253

MS23-006 5.18 6.71 1.53 0.60 1460 567

MS23-006 6.71 7.9 1.19 0.66 659 538

MS23-006 7.9 9.34 1.44 0.75 829 480

MS23-006 9.34 9.75 0.41 0.56 1745 533

MS23-006 9.75 11.22 1.47 0.57 1065 495

MS23-006 11.22 11.87 0.65 0.27 495 361

MS23-006 11.87 12.58 0.71 0.73 943 343

MS23-006 12.58 13.75 1.17 0.79 830 316

MS23-006 13.75 15 1.25 1.18 622 159

MS23-006 15 15.85 0.85 1.46 530 262

MS23-006 15.85 16.6 0.75 1.46 412 205

MS23-006 16.6 17.7 1.1 2.13 444 173

MS23-006 17.7 18.59 0.89 0.25 1255 170

MS23-006 18.59 18.89 0.3 0.22 630 85

MS23-006 12.02 12.58 0.56 0.30 900 389

MS23-006 19.67 20.37 0.7 0.48 615 127

MS23-006 20.37 21.61 1.24 0.32 401 118

MS23-006 21.61 22.95 1.34 0.93 285 102

MS23-006 22.95 24.16 1.21 1.39 574 253

MS23-006 24.16 24.69 0.53 1.98 404 143

MS23-006 27.17 27.28 0.11 1.40 297 230

MS23-006 27.28 28.18 0.9 1.24 227 104

MS23-006 28.18 28.8 0.62 1.50 176.5 115

MS23-006 28.8 29.5 0.7 0.76 130 89

MS23-006 29.5 30.33 0.83 0.82 115 56

MS23-006 30.33 30.82 0.49 0.81 97 57

MS23-006 32.67 33.53 0.86 2.89 183.5 109

MS23-006 33.53 34.31 0.78 1.53 153 117

MS23-006 34.31 35.11 0.8 0.93 178.5 144



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-006 35.42 36 0.58 1.00 251 272

MS23-006 36 36.58 0.58 1.05 274 165

MS23-006 36.58 37.21 0.63 0.76 600 337

MS23-006 37.21 38.25 1.04 1.15 1125 421

MS23-006 38.25 38.88 0.63 1.08 612 314

MS23-006 40.28 40.72 0.44 1.04 1075 239

MS23-006 40.72 41.21 0.49 1.38 1265 303

MS23-006 41.81 43 1.19 0.62 590 194

MS23-006 43 43.79 0.79 0.61 545 373

MS23-006 43.79 44.16 0.37 0.70 744 423

MS23-006 44.16 45.3 1.14 0.88 675 487

MS23-006 46.31 46.77 0.46 0.48 843 454

MS23-006 48.24 48.74 0.5 1.12 867 397

MS23-006 48.74 49.41 0.67 0.77 515 316

MS23-006 49.41 50.07 0.66 0.66 921 306

MS23-006 50.07 50.63 0.56 1.64 719 297

MS23-006 50.63 51.28 0.65 1.35 519 125

MS23-006 51.28 52.13 0.85 1.22 561 164

MS23-006 52.13 52.6 0.47 2.66 1265 954

MS23-006 52.6 53.21 0.61 5.07 2860 1160

MS23-006 53.21 54.12 0.91 6.02 1115 647

MS23-006 54.12 55.02 0.9 17.20 254 562

MS23-006 55.02 56.21 1.19 12.90 2550 866

MS23-006 56.21 56.9 0.69 4.76 2100 651

MS23-006 56.9 57.53 0.63 1.87 800 458

MS23-006 57.53 57.95 0.42 2.06 2000 888

MS23-006 57.95 58.49 0.54 3.39 1680 402

MS23-006 59.58 59.75 0.17 5.55 1415 278

MS23-006 59.75 61.12 1.37 2.97 1455 194

MS23-006 63.16 63.65 0.49 8.19 6020 367

MS23-006 63.65 64.66 1.01 2.89 1030 115

MS23-006 64.66 64.88 0.22 2.46 1750 194

MS23-006 64.88 65.33 0.45 2.90 1210 174

MS23-006 65.33 65.7 0.37 2.88 2510 546

MS23-006 65.7 66.51 0.81 2.77 651 233

MS23-006 66.51 67.1 0.59 2.98 1585 213

MS23-006 67.1 68.17 1.07 1.16 1070 182

MS23-006 68.17 68.92 0.75 1.27 827 304

MS23-006 68.92 69.54 0.62 1.79 426 228

MS23-006 69.54 69.96 0.42 0.46 270 273



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-006 69.96 70.74 0.78 1.62 692 302

MS23-006 70.74 71.53 0.79 1.82 567 142

MS23-006 71.53 72.51 0.98 2.09 403 117

MS23-006 72.51 72.94 0.43 2.67 782 348

MS23-006 72.94 73.55 0.61 1.98 528 177

MS23-006 73.55 73.88 0.33 1.90 388 146

MS23-006 73.88 74.92 1.04 2.49 600 242

MS23-006 74.92 75.24 0.32 1.61 966 316

MS23-006 75.24 75.62 0.38 1.99 867 226

MS23-006 75.62 76.45 0.83 2.19 850 252

MS23-006 77 77.42 0.42 1.84 424 178

MS23-006 77.42 77.54 0.12 2.86 750 213

MS23-006 78.94 79.53 0.59 1.82 586 283

MS23-006 79.53 80.37 0.84 2.00 419 304

MS23-006 80.37 80.56 0.19 2.51 1140 283

MS23-006 80.56 80.93 0.37 4.65 570 270

MS23-006 80.93 81.11 0.18 3.70 1690 649

MS23-006 81.11 81.65 0.54 4.01 576 288

MS23-006 82.69 82.86 0.17 13.85 313 123

MS23-006 82.86 83.31 0.45 20.60 751 393

MS23-006 83.31 83.52 0.21 49.50 2500 1890

MS23-006 83.52 83.7 0.18 75.90 2540 1665

MS23-006 83.7 84.09 0.39 176.00 2140 1055

MS23-006 84.09 84.32 0.23 966.00 2260 1055

MS23-006 84.32 85.04 0.72 99.10 2040 558

MS23-006 85.04 85.31 0.27 127.00 1505 461

MS23-006 85.31 85.87 0.56 179.00 2910 415

MS23-006 85.87 86.29 0.42 37.70 944 337

MS23-006 86.29 86.56 0.27 28.00 1265 384

MS23-006 86.56 86.8 0.24 25.40 790 478

MS23-006 86.8 87.23 0.43 11.05 243 307

MS23-006 87.23 87.52 0.29 6.76 313 197

MS23-006 87.52 87.98 0.46 8.01 278 160

MS23-006 87.98 88.29 0.31 12.50 331 347

MS23-006 88.29 88.6 0.31 17.65 311 165

MS23-006 88.6 89.14 0.54 8.25 250 171

MS23-006 89.14 89.61 0.47 6.59 124 76

MS23-006 89.61 90.18 0.57 19.10 464 77

MS23-006 90.18 90.37 0.19 33.60 181.5 253

MS23-006 90.37 90.59 0.22 37.60 267 112



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-006 90.59 91.05 0.46 8.65 206 256

MS23-006 91.05 91.58 0.53 13.50 461 468

MS23-006 91.58 92.04 0.46 14.25 154.5 532

MS23-006 92.04 92.42 0.38 10.95 104.5 504

MS23-006 92.42 92.87 0.45 18.65 593 387

MS23-006 92.87 93.24 0.37 9.81 468 348

MS23-006 93.24 94.28 1.04 7.52 500 368

MS23-006 94.28 95.21 0.93 7.16 353 269

MS23-006 95.21 95.51 0.3 13.55 481 297

MS23-006 95.51 96.59 1.08 3.53 254 235

MS23-006 96.59 97.11 0.52 2.59 717 279

MS23-006 97.11 97.5 0.39 2.08 32.9 115

MS23-006 97.5 98.34 0.84 3.64 18.8 36

MS23-006 98.34 98.86 0.52 7.04 342 267

MS23-006 98.86 99.5 0.64 3.49 15.3 182

MS23-006 99.5 100 0.5 5.68 201 320

MS23-006 100 100.5 0.5 3.04 252 230

MS23-006 100.5 101.06 0.56 3.09 188 301

MS23-006 101.06 101.67 0.61 6.81 290 276

MS23-006 101.67 101.9 0.23 19.70 198.5 376

MS23-006 101.9 102.42 0.52 6.04 131 288

MS23-006 102.42 103.09 0.67 2.94 157.5 525

MS23-006 103.09 103.54 0.45 1.95 72.7 420

MS23-006 103.54 104.1 0.56 4.66 31.5 262

MS23-006 104.1 104.56 0.46 12.80 79.6 226

MS23-006 104.56 105.16 0.6 5.15 2.1 46

MS23-006 105.16 105.58 0.42 5.64 34.5 140

MS23-006 107.27 107.82 0.55 8.11 4.4 23

MS23-006 107.82 108 0.18 7.90 6.3 14

MS23-006 108 108.51 0.51 6.76 7.7 13

MS23-006 108.51 108.87 0.36 7.48 12.6 62

MS23-006 108.87 109.42 0.55 8.55 709 144

MS23-006 109.42 109.82 0.4 8.41 12.4 74

MS23-006 112.5 113.03 0.53 0.40 186 257

MS23-006 115.37 115.9 0.53 2.74 556 302

MS23-006 115.9 116.87 0.97 2.20 942 409

MS23-006 116.87 117.67 0.8 2.38 545 323

MS23-006 117.67 118.26 0.59 4.60 357 262

MS23-006 118.26 119.48 1.22 5.54 231 145

MS23-006 119.48 119.76 0.28 6.60 202 264



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-006 119.76 120 0.24 4.59 398 312

MS23-006 122.57 123.28 0.71 1.97 107 83

MS23-006 126.68 127.1 0.42 0.50 8.2 36

MS23-006 127.1 128 0.9 0.97 79.5 83

MS23-006 82.19 82.59 0.4 1.23 445 132

MS23-006 131.55 131.88 0.33 0.83 37.3 92

MS23-006 131.88 132.2 0.32 1.55 284 181

MS23-006 132.2 132.68 0.48 1.36 167.5 149

MS23-006 133.2 133.38 0.18 0.82 5.5 90

MS23-006 133.79 133.94 0.15 0.78 15.5 32

MS23-006 109.82 110.27 0.45 5.47 6.7 24

MS23-006 110.27 111.23 0.96 3.19 10.6 168

MS23-006 164.42 165.51 1.09 1.02 199 266

MS23-006 177.01 177.26 0.25 0.05 4 65

MS23-006 179.8 180 0.2 0.06 2.3 75

MS23-006 181.97 182.3 0.33 0.06 3 59

MS23-006 188.16 188.74 0.58 0.20 15.6 103

MS23-006 200.1 201.02 0.92 0.08 3.4 54

MS23-006 201.02 202.19 1.17 0.25 7.9 82

MS23-006 202.19 202.54 0.35 0.04 13.4 17

MS23-006 231.65 232.62 0.97 0.01 2.3 3

MS23-006 232.62 233.17 0.55 0.03 5.5 11

MS23-006 233.17 234.7 1.53 0.22 2.9 69

MS23-006 234.7 236.04 1.34 0.73 5.5 124

MS23-006 236.04 236.67 0.63 0.30 2.9 88

MS23-006 236.67 237.74 1.07 0.09 3.3 2

MS23-006 252 252.37 0.37 0.01 2.7 2

MS23-006 252.37 253.14 0.77 0.02 6 2

MS23-006 253.14 253.48 0.34 0.35 20.4 9

MS23-006 260.76 261.32 0.56 0.02 3.6 2

MS23-006 261.32 261.8 0.48 0.04 5.7 2

MS23-006 261.8 262.28 0.48 0.05 4.2 3

MS23-006 265.13 266.09 0.96 0.02 2.8 2

MS23-006 266.09 267 0.91 0.02 2.6 2

MS23-006 267 267.61 0.61 0.02 2.9 2

MS23-006 267.61 268.53 0.92 0.08 2.7 2

MS23-006 268.53 269.14 0.61 0.02 3.2 2

MS23-006 269.14 270.17 1.03 0.02 6 2

MS23-006 270.17 271 0.83 0.01 5 2

MS23-006 271 272.19 1.19 0.01 4.4 2



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-006 272.19 272.66 0.47 0.02 2.7 2

MS23-006 272.66 273.06 0.4 0.03 5.6 2

MS23-006 273.06 273.71 0.65 0.05 4.3 2

MS23-006 273.71 274.14 0.43 0.28 4.4 2

MS23-006 274.14 274.93 0.79 0.04 5.5 2

MS23-006 274.93 275.62 0.69 0.04 4 2

MS23-006 275.62 276.15 0.53 0.05 3.8 2

MS23-006 276.15 276.76 0.61 0.05 5.4 2

MS23-006 276.76 277.18 0.42 0.23 6.8 3

MS23-006 277.18 277.98 0.8 0.13 5.5 2

MS23-006 277.98 278.28 0.3 0.07 3.9 2

MS23-006 278.28 278.84 0.56 0.16 5.9 2

MS23-006 278.84 279.65 0.81 0.19 8.4 2

MS23-006 279.96 280.53 0.57 0.22 8.8 2

MS23-006 280.53 281.03 0.5 0.12 6.5 2

MS23-006 281.03 281.91 0.88 0.20 8.6 2

MS23-006 281.91 282.8 0.89 0.13 6.5 2

MS23-006 282.8 283.48 0.68 0.13 5.6 2

MS23-006 283.48 283.92 0.44 0.13 6.6 2

MS23-006 286.56 287.35 0.79 0.97 480 2

MS23-006 287.35 287.88 0.53 0.04 7.7 2

MS23-006 287.88 288.83 0.95 0.03 6.1 2

MS23-006 289.01 289.3 0.29 0.25 7.7 117

MS23-006 289.3 289.89 0.59 0.31 4.2 232

MS23-006 289.89 290.43 0.54 0.19 4.4 99

MS23-006 290.43 291.42 0.99 0.13 4.1 166

MS23-006 291.93 293.83 1.9 52.30 431 103

MS23-006 293.83 294.29 0.46 3.49 172.5 9

MS23-006 294.29 295.12 0.83 2.54 33.7 4

MS23-006 295.12 295.35 0.23 5.24 34.7 5

MS23-006 295.93 296.23 0.3 0.22 2.6 5

MS23-006 296.23 296.88 0.65 0.30 2.4 6

MS23-006 296.88 297.14 0.26 0.26 1.8 9

MS23-006 298.83 299.08 0.25 36.70 310 13

MS23-006 305.1 305.38 0.28 1.58 9.3 3

MS23-006 309.89 311.33 1.44 0.48 3.6 17

MS23-006 311.33 311.8 0.47 0.31 2.2 15

MS23-006 311.8 312.1 0.3 0.37 3.5 7

MS23-006 315.24 315.55 0.31 0.30 1.3 15

MS23-006 315.55 315.93 0.38 0.42 1.6 14



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-006 315.93 316.76 0.83 0.28 1.1 11

MS23-006 316.76 317.25 0.49 0.42 2.9 8

MS23-006 326.31 326.75 0.44 0.88 4.7 3

MS23-006 326.75 327.51 0.76 0.32 1.6 2

MS23-006 327.51 328.27 0.76 0.22 1.3 2

MS23-006 328.27 328.67 0.4 0.47 1.6 2

MS23-006 328.67 329.79 1.12 0.40 1.6 5

MS23-006 332.84 333.32 0.48 21.70 9.8 7

MS23-006 333.32 334.15 0.83 7.90 3.9 3

MS23-006 334.15 334.58 0.43 13.55 9.3 4

MS23-006 334.58 335.35 0.77 5.62 3.4 2

MS23-006 335.35 335.83 0.48 4.40 6.6 2

MS23-006 335.83 336.43 0.6 0.66 3.4 2

MS23-006 336.43 337.05 0.62 4.21 335 15

MS23-006 339.92 340.16 0.24 0.24 14.2 9

MS23-006 343.65 344 0.35 0.09 1.7 21

MS23-006 344 344.73 0.73 0.23 2.4 16

MS23-006 344.73 345.52 0.79 0.20 1.5 2

MS23-006 345.52 346.21 0.69 0.14 1.5 2

MS23-006 346.21 346.71 0.5 0.29 13.4 15

MS23-006 346.71 347 0.29 0.35 5.9 13

MS23-006 347 347.78 0.78 0.63 185 4

MS23-006 347.78 348.21 0.43 0.55 144.5 6

MS23-006 348.21 348.85 0.64 0.87 10 8

MS23-006 348.85 349.3 0.45 1.23 15 18

MS23-006 349.3 349.85 0.55 0.66 14 34

MS23-006 349.85 350.18 0.33 1.87 12.3 4

MS23-006 350.18 350.82 0.64 0.11 6.2 20

MS23-006 350.82 351.83 1.01 0.14 4 20

MS23-006 351.83 352.35 0.52 0.13 4.5 37

MS23-006 352.35 352.92 0.57 0.15 3.5 31

MS23-006 352.92 354.03 1.11 0.11 2.3 22

MS23-006 354.03 354.38 0.35 0.18 2.6 24

MS23-006 354.38 354.71 0.33 0.16 1.5 14

MS23-006 354.71 355.08 0.37 0.12 2.6 21

MS23-006 355.08 355.7 0.62 0.19 2.8 38

MS23-006 355.7 355.96 0.26 0.18 3.2 63

MS23-006 355.96 356.59 0.63 0.50 6.4 40

MS23-006 359.49 359.71 0.22 0.06 1 48

MS23-006 364.17 364.51 0.34 0.10 1.2 55



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-006 365.82 366 0.18 0.08 1.3 17

MS23-006 367.47 367.65 0.18 0.62 3.4 30

MS23-006 367.89 368.04 0.15 1.90 5.8 24

MS23-006 371.63 371.83 0.2 0.13 1.8 11

MS23-006 377.32 378.12 0.8 0.27 2.3 8

MS23-006 378.12 378.93 0.81 0.27 2.2 10

MS23-006 378.93 380 1.07 0.34 3.3 6

MS23-006 384.26 384.67 0.41 0.37 2 4

MS23-006 384.67 385.11 0.44 0.30 2.7 6

MS23-006 396.46 396.8 0.34 0.28 9.1 83

MS23-006 401.52 401.8 0.28 0.69 4.5 123

MS23-006 401.8 402.13 0.33 1.28 6.5 171

MS23-006 402.13 402.41 0.28 1.30 7.5 189

MS23-006 402.41 402.81 0.4 0.90 11.7 206

MS23-006 402.81 403.08 0.27 0.93 43.1 225

MS23-006 403.95 404.3 0.35 0.84 24.3 174

MS23-006 405.62 405.78 0.16 0.50 7.6 20

MS23-006 417 417.77 0.77 0.14 4.1 10

MS23-006 417.77 418.34 0.57 0.07 1.8 7

MS23-006 418.34 418.95 0.61 0.05 3.3 5

MS23-006 418.95 420.03 1.08 0.02 2.4 8

MS23-006 420.03 420.47 0.44 0.16 3.6 10

MS23-006 425.32 425.66 0.34 0.14 2.3 6

MS23-006 425.66 426.36 0.7 1.38 21.8 5

MS23-006 426.36 426.72 0.36 0.26 4.5 8

MS23-007 1.75 3.09 1.34 158.00 21700 3840

MS23-007 3.09 3.83 0.74 33.90 5050 13250

MS23-007 3.83 4.71 0.88 19.90 4440 14100

MS23-007 4.71 5.14 0.43 54.40 8010 9490

MS23-007 5.14 6.09 0.95 71.20 9640 25900

MS23-007 6.09 6.71 0.62 44.30 2720 67600

MS23-007 6.71 7.01 0.3 27.60 1090 45000

MS23-007 7.01 7.35 0.34 75.00 1280 37100

MS23-007 7.35 8.23 0.88 80.80 654 60600

MS23-007 8.23 8.69 0.46 12.00 1415 18000

MS23-007 8.69 9.23 0.54 12.30 1655 16550

MS23-007 9.23 9.58 0.35 21.00 1705 13950

MS23-007 9.58 9.75 0.17 11.15 2220 8060

MS23-007 9.75 10.97 1.22 8.84 2490 17050

MS23-007 10.97 11.28 0.31 10.55 159.5 121500



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 11.28 11.87 0.59 7.61 183 47000

MS23-007 11.87 12.23 0.36 8.92 297 22900

MS23-007 12.23 12.95 0.72 7.79 56.4 4670

MS23-007 12.95 13.32 0.37 12.70 1780 9160

MS23-007 13.32 13.72 0.4 21.60 479 19050

MS23-007 13.72 13.97 0.25 60.60 4310 98500

MS23-007 13.97 14.48 0.51 446.00 31400 58500

MS23-007 14.48 15.3 0.82 93.60 12750 133000

MS23-007 15.3 15.51 0.21 781.00 35200 69100

MS23-007 15.51 15.74 0.23 66.00 3370 76700

MS23-007 15.74 16.38 0.64 17.20 1930 18450

MS23-007 16.38 16.97 0.59 15.75 64.5 4700

MS23-007 16.97 17.22 0.25 51.60 26600 9240

MS23-007 17.22 17.67 0.45 29.00 6900 4740

MS23-007 17.67 18.16 0.49 51.00 20300 8500

MS23-007 18.16 18.4 0.24 6.75 6730 4250

MS23-007 18.4 19.4 1 2.24 1870 2790

MS23-007 19.4 19.81 0.41 8.45 5890 10650

MS23-007 19.81 20.26 0.45 6.24 4530 5020

MS23-007 20.26 20.46 0.2 2.00 117.5 2440

MS23-007 20.46 24.07 3.61 - - -

MS23-007 24.07 24.38 0.31 3.33 1195 1340

MS23-007 24.38 25.27 0.89 4.71 1355 1040

MS23-007 25.27 25.68 0.41 13.95 7100 3520

MS23-007 25.68 25.98 0.3 9.33 3900 3280

MS23-007 25.98 26.19 0.21 9.89 2990 2400

MS23-007 31.54 31.81 0.27 0.16 11.2 186

MS23-007 40.65 41.15 0.5 2.38 1775 7140

MS23-007 41.15 43.23 2.08 - - -

MS23-007 43.23 43.75 0.52 3.53 796 2360

MS23-007 43.75 44.44 0.69 5.71 543 2290

MS23-007 44.44 44.82 0.38 8.43 708 1930

MS23-007 44.82 45.54 0.72 6.69 997 2410

MS23-007 45.54 46.26 0.72 7.09 1315 2420

MS23-007 46.26 47 0.74 4.05 602 2380

MS23-007 47 47.24 0.24 7.78 4040 5540

MS23-007 47.24 48 0.76 3.03 2950 4630

MS23-007 48 48.31 0.31 5.98 6630 10700

MS23-007 48.31 48.92 0.61 6.94 13850 17400

MS23-007 48.92 49.44 0.52 199.00 27700 84700



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 49.44 49.84 0.4 118.00 24800 41400

MS23-007 49.84 50.2 0.36 2.86 7610 15250

MS23-007 50.2 50.56 0.36 6.63 3480 11050

MS23-007 50.56 51.03 0.47 10.60 14100 34300

MS23-007 51.03 51.58 0.55 10.40 9880 24100

MS23-007 51.58 51.85 0.27 129.00 28100 41000

MS23-007 51.85 52.16 0.31 65.90 32100 41800

MS23-007 52.16 52.32 0.16 61.00 18800 24700

MS23-007 52.32 52.44 0.12 1.60 11150 11950

MS23-007 52.44 52.75 0.31 2.42 4590 4860

MS23-007 52.75 52.85 0.1 5.93 9240 14600

MS23-007 52.85 53.2 0.35 37.30 11800 5190

MS23-007 53.2 54 0.8 0.88 2550 3120

MS23-007 54 55.02 1.02 1.42 1135 2170

MS23-007 55.02 55.55 0.53 1.28 632 2550

MS23-007 55.55 56.24 0.69 2.56 2150 3720

MS23-007 56.24 56.46 0.22 4.93 2620 3340

MS23-007 56.46 56.87 0.41 3.59 2180 4950

MS23-007 56.87 57.08 0.21 4.24 2990 6640

MS23-007 57.08 57.47 0.39 2.53 1785 3560

MS23-007 57.47 58.21 0.74 2.97 1110 3290

MS23-007 58.21 58.52 0.31 3.20 946 2030

MS23-007 58.52 59.05 0.53 1.80 1375 1795

MS23-007 59.05 59.58 0.53 1.86 245 2440

MS23-007 59.58 59.95 0.37 0.80 49.3 1750

MS23-007 61.37 61.57 0.2 0.76 2310 1905

MS23-007 63.94 64.62 0.68 1.20 154 3320

MS23-007 65.35 65.94 0.59 2.65 396 1930

MS23-007 65.94 66.65 0.71 4.11 546 1935

MS23-007 66.65 66.9 0.25 1.96 623 1855

MS23-007 67.28 67.52 0.24 1.87 228 982

MS23-007 67.52 67.89 0.37 1.94 227 1065

MS23-007 67.89 68.09 0.2 1.57 139 849

MS23-007 68.09 68.48 0.39 3.12 796 2450

MS23-007 68.48 68.74 0.26 1.92 256 2660

MS23-007 70.08 70.39 0.31 0.61 120.5 906

MS23-007 71 71.42 0.42 0.22 33.1 259

MS23-007 71.42 71.92 0.5 0.26 26.2 455

MS23-007 71.92 72.17 0.25 0.30 11.2 385

MS23-007 72.59 73.15 0.56 0.16 37 549



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 74.16 74.49 0.33 1.40 191.5 992

MS23-007 74.89 75.29 0.4 2.08 340 851

MS23-007 75.29 75.49 0.2 2.20 194.5 1520

MS23-007 77.71 77.91 0.2 0.30 16.8 116

MS23-007 77.91 78.16 0.25 0.15 15.1 41

MS23-007 78.16 78.33 0.17 0.41 41 84

MS23-007 80.5 80.82 0.32 0.31 106.5 403

MS23-007 80.82 81.54 0.72 0.81 271 864

MS23-007 81.54 81.85 0.31 0.92 481 913

MS23-007 81.85 82.22 0.37 1.43 283 1270

MS23-007 82.22 82.78 0.56 1.60 128 1250

MS23-007 82.78 82.91 0.13 0.86 128 815

MS23-007 83.5 83.92 0.42 0.67 130 972

MS23-007 83.92 84.37 0.45 0.91 72.3 1290

MS23-007 86.92 87.1 0.18 0.32 75.3 200

MS23-007 89.15 89.42 0.27 0.36 238 919

MS23-007 89.85 90.04 0.19 0.42 331 642

MS23-007 94.1 94.45 0.35 0.54 67.4 553

MS23-007 94.45 94.78 0.33 0.95 160 1495

MS23-007 95.63 96.13 0.5 0.83 45.6 1845

MS23-007 96.13 96.62 0.49 1.34 340 1625

MS23-007 96.62 97 0.38 2.85 75.1 9060

MS23-007 97 97.43 0.43 2.35 1090 3820

MS23-007 97.43 98.05 0.62 1.68 340 1150

MS23-007 98.05 98.22 0.17 1.78 381 978

MS23-007 98.22 98.8 0.58 2.82 1575 2740

MS23-007 98.8 99.02 0.22 3.54 2370 2950

MS23-007 99.02 99.84 0.82 4.26 4440 9710

MS23-007 99.84 100 0.16 15.95 4140 17900

MS23-007 100 100.39 0.39 13.15 1485 21300

MS23-007 100.39 100.9 0.51 3.50 1570 2630

MS23-007 100.9 101.5 0.6 5.61 888 5270

MS23-007 101.5 102.14 0.64 6.74 3120 12650

MS23-007 102.14 102.94 0.8 4.07 899 2300

MS23-007 102.94 103.4 0.46 6.24 11700 7450

MS23-007 103.4 104 0.6 8.53 8030 22400

MS23-007 104 104.3 0.3 21.20 5530 75400

MS23-007 104.3 105.03 0.73 5.31 1975 6110

MS23-007 105.03 105.77 0.74 2.00 1085 1335

MS23-007 105.77 106.2 0.43 5.22 1925 4790



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 106.2 106.6 0.4 12.65 405 24500

MS23-007 106.6 107.14 0.54 1.99 243 1210

MS23-007 107.14 107.69 0.55 2.68 489 1065

MS23-007 107.69 108.72 1.03 5.70 475 6680

MS23-007 108.72 109.27 0.55 31.30 171 32900

MS23-007 109.27 109.61 0.34 5.65 131 17000

MS23-007 109.61 110.34 0.73 0.62 29.8 1675

MS23-007 112.18 112.5 0.32 2.37 76.1 17050

MS23-007 112.5 113.15 0.65 1.66 36.4 16850

MS23-007 113.15 113.48 0.33 2.07 32.6 4490

MS23-007 113.48 113.84 0.36 1.00 305 6550

MS23-007 113.84 114.12 0.28 0.60 161 1855

MS23-007 114.12 114.5 0.38 1.55 114.5 1045

MS23-007 114.5 115.04 0.54 0.80 23.2 1650

MS23-007 115.04 115.71 0.67 2.47 37.2 12500

MS23-007 115.71 116 0.29 2.37 42.2 12700

MS23-007 116 116.43 0.43 2.58 56.4 12200

MS23-007 116.43 116.72 0.29 1.43 208 4700

MS23-007 116.72 117.25 0.53 1.90 50.9 7110

MS23-007 121.22 121.55 0.33 0.69 221 1490

MS23-007 124.29 124.59 0.3 5.65 2670 478

MS23-007 125.3 125.52 0.22 3.64 1560 1305

MS23-007 127.25 127.45 0.2 2.22 32.3 278

MS23-007 129.2 129.42 0.22 1.76 770 675

MS23-007 131.36 131.67 0.31 0.58 160 586

MS23-007 131.67 131.94 0.27 0.79 76.3 250

MS23-007 132.69 133.16 0.47 2.65 3490 407

MS23-007 135.55 135.8 0.25 6.90 2830 886

MS23-007 135.8 136.25 0.45 1.75 1750 2800

MS23-007 136.25 136.73 0.48 2.52 509 1335

MS23-007 137.37 137.77 0.4 2.97 3590 716

MS23-007 137.77 138.04 0.27 4.98 7280 806

MS23-007 118.74 119.25 0.51 1.09 527 1865

MS23-007 119.25 119.67 0.42 0.91 566 1315

MS23-007 121.86 122.07 0.21 0.23 48.3 331

MS23-007 126.48 126.7 0.22 0.91 43.6 1520

MS23-007 127.45 127.78 0.33 1.64 578 476

MS23-007 129.64 129.92 0.28 2.61 1650 513

MS23-007 129.92 130.22 0.3 2.50 1230 282

MS23-007 130.22 130.36 0.14 7.40 2910 247



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 133.91 134.2 0.29 0.87 646 140

MS23-007 134.2 135.22 1.02 1.64 352 1755

MS23-007 135.22 135.55 0.33 5.07 2300 1600

MS23-007 137.05 137.32 0.27 2.96 1695 482

MS23-007 138.04 138.58 0.54 9.52 3250 308

MS23-007 138.58 138.91 0.33 4.16 13400 1960

MS23-007 138.91 139.29 0.38 5.77 1810 325

MS23-007 139.29 139.8 0.51 8.10 2000 352

MS23-007 139.8 140.25 0.45 8.31 1800 388

MS23-007 140.25 140.82 0.57 3.45 1615 463

MS23-007 140.82 141.13 0.31 4.46 477 582

MS23-007 141.13 141.25 0.12 4.92 33.1 496

MS23-007 141.25 141.45 0.2 5.89 35.8 347

MS23-007 141.45 141.66 0.21 9.20 452 376

MS23-007 141.66 142.04 0.38 137.00 5540 748

MS23-007 142.04 142.44 0.4 27.50 1950 194

MS23-007 142.44 142.95 0.51 30.00 1985 123

MS23-007 142.95 143.34 0.39 42.20 2990 124

MS23-007 143.34 143.79 0.45 18.20 2210 80

MS23-007 143.79 144.1 0.31 8.90 160.5 17

MS23-007 144.1 144.56 0.46 3.77 240 10

MS23-007 144.56 145.19 0.63 5.28 1075 16

MS23-007 145.19 145.8 0.61 8.49 1030 29

MS23-007 145.8 146.05 0.25 9.96 716 71

MS23-007 146.05 146.31 0.26 5.45 650 105

MS23-007 146.31 146.63 0.32 15.40 252 150

MS23-007 146.63 147 0.37 36.20 1865 556

MS23-007 147 147.47 0.47 8.30 835 1070

MS23-007 147.47 147.86 0.39 3.43 166 1515

MS23-007 147.86 148.3 0.44 1.60 112.5 1275

MS23-007 148.3 148.69 0.39 0.53 20 341

MS23-007 150.6 151.03 0.43 0.05 10.1 79

MS23-007 151.03 151.49 0.46 0.08 7.9 221

MS23-007 156.81 157.15 0.34 0.05 7.6 57

MS23-007 161.3 161.51 0.21 0.04 9.7 59

MS23-007 163.35 163.68 0.33 0.33 8.3 56

MS23-007 163.68 164.24 0.56 0.08 7.2 48

MS23-007 164.24 164.46 0.22 0.04 6.8 48

MS23-007 164.77 165.16 0.39 0.06 10.8 56

MS23-007 169.5 169.77 0.27 0.07 23.7 91



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 169.77 170.21 0.44 0.05 13.6 57

MS23-007 173.79 174.24 0.45 0.03 7.1 39

MS23-007 185.56 185.76 0.2 0.06 10.3 70

MS23-007 185.76 185.96 0.2 0.14 15.8 85

MS23-007 185.96 186.54 0.58 0.17 26.4 137

MS23-007 190.43 191 0.57 0.03 5.4 74

MS23-007 191 191.3 0.3 0.11 6.5 53

MS23-007 192.4 192.71 0.31 0.11 7.5 55

MS23-007 194.27 194.57 0.3 0.06 6.3 24

MS23-007 182.88 183 0.12 0.01 7 43

MS23-007 184.43 184.53 0.1 0.02 12 51

MS23-007 185.01 185.18 0.17 0.03 9.5 50

MS23-007 188 188.11 0.11 0.04 9.2 46

MS23-007 193.14 193.55 0.41 0.04 6.5 30

MS23-007 195.45 196 0.55 0.28 4.7 34

MS23-007 196 196.34 0.34 1.21 11.8 45

MS23-007 196.84 197.05 0.21 0.18 27.3 67

MS23-007 197.05 197.94 0.89 0.04 16.4 71

MS23-007 197.94 198.27 0.33 0.14 11.2 47

MS23-007 198.27 198.44 0.17 0.05 8 53

MS23-007 198.44 199.12 0.68 0.03 15.6 53

MS23-007 199.12 199.28 0.16 0.04 9.5 47

MS23-007 201.73 202 0.27 0.02 3 47

MS23-007 202.54 202.88 0.34 0.12 6.8 52

MS23-007 203.07 203.36 0.29 0.06 28 65

MS23-007 203.36 204.07 0.71 0.08 15.6 65

MS23-007 204.85 205.13 0.28 0.08 13.3 74

MS23-007 205.61 206.04 0.43 0.04 13.2 71

MS23-007 205.13 205.61 0.48 0.03 14.2 65

MS23-007 207.72 208.25 0.53 0.03 6.8 56

MS23-007 208.25 208.61 0.36 0.02 5.3 48

MS23-007 208.79 209.16 0.37 0.02 3.8 47

MS23-007 209.16 209.49 0.33 0.02 2.2 50

MS23-007 209.49 209.77 0.28 0.07 2.4 50

MS23-007 209.77 210.14 0.37 0.13 4.4 54

MS23-007 211.59 212.05 0.46 0.23 54.7 139

MS23-007 212.05 212.76 0.71 1.46 157.5 152

MS23-007 212.76 213 0.24 0.52 229 122

MS23-007 213 213.41 0.41 1.13 36.2 53

MS23-007 213.41 214 0.59 2.04 53.5 40



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 214 214.39 0.39 1.89 55.5 28

MS23-007 214.39 214.63 0.24 2.00 28 32

MS23-007 214.63 214.88 0.25 2.28 27 42

MS23-007 214.88 215.05 0.17 1.60 36.1 93

MS23-007 215.05 215.2 0.15 3.46 32.4 25

MS23-007 215.2 215.43 0.23 1.99 40.5 74

MS23-007 215.43 215.76 0.33 3.71 36.3 189

MS23-007 215.76 216.01 0.25 1.17 36.3 369

MS23-007 216.01 216.48 0.47 1.13 28.8 397

MS23-007 218.88 219.16 0.28 0.08 0.8 60

MS23-007 221.07 221.28 0.21 0.08 36 91

MS23-007 223.68 224.21 0.53 0.19 60.6 73

MS23-007 224.21 224.52 0.31 0.20 31.6 35

MS23-007 226.06 226.55 0.49 0.17 30.8 186

MS23-007 229.81 230.24 0.43 0.27 62.2 139

MS23-007 230.24 230.6 0.36 0.42 34.5 79

MS23-007 232.53 232.92 0.39 0.22 50.6 157

MS23-007 235.58 235.92 0.34 0.56 90.6 804

MS23-007 235.92 236.14 0.22 0.68 74.1 782

MS23-007 237.79 238.13 0.34 0.29 16.3 464

MS23-007 239.63 240.18 0.55 0.25 34.9 320

MS23-007 241.29 242.2 0.91 0.48 96.4 367

MS23-007 242.2 242.55 0.35 0.45 70.2 382

MS23-007 243.99 244.29 0.3 0.62 120 457

MS23-007 244.29 244.74 0.45 0.43 46.7 333

MS23-007 244.74 245.36 0.62 0.43 21.2 311

MS23-007 245.36 245.82 0.46 0.47 11.6 258

MS23-007 247.19 247.45 0.26 0.57 33.8 203

MS23-007 248.18 248.47 0.29 0.54 15.4 315

MS23-007 248.72 249 0.28 0.39 23.2 171

MS23-007 249.11 249.52 0.41 0.69 31.3 172

MS23-007 252.22 252.35 0.13 0.27 19.8 178

MS23-007 252.35 252.56 0.21 0.41 45.2 277

MS23-007 252.56 253.26 0.7 0.74 58.9 200

MS23-007 253.26 253.68 0.42 0.49 70.8 180

MS23-007 253.68 254.35 0.67 0.48 61.9 196

MS23-007 254.35 255.1 0.75 0.55 94 239

MS23-007 256.05 256.64 0.59 0.27 5 101

MS23-007 256.64 257.36 0.72 0.16 9.1 155

MS23-007 257.36 258.17 0.81 0.05 22.1 1375



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 258.17 259.69 1.52 0.07 11.7 764

MS23-007 259.69 259.99 0.3 0.04 41.4 1785

MS23-007 264 264.26 0.26 0.07 128.5 1125

MS23-007 264.26 265 0.74 0.48 142 635

MS23-007 265 265.22 0.22 0.40 36.2 160

MS23-007 265.22 265.58 0.36 0.31 44.8 378

MS23-007 265.58 266.02 0.44 0.37 92.4 805

MS23-007 275.04 275.28 0.24 0.58 11.1 14

MS23-007 275.97 276.25 0.28 0.41 5.8 22

MS23-007 276.48 276.9 0.42 0.40 3.6 6

MS23-007 276.9 277.15 0.25 1.09 13.8 7

MS23-007 277.15 277.67 0.52 0.99 11.1 15

MS23-007 277.67 278.08 0.41 0.51 6.7 55

MS23-007 278.08 278.6 0.52 0.22 3 9

MS23-007 278.6 279.35 0.75 0.46 5.6 81

MS23-007 279.35 279.86 0.51 0.21 3.3 37

MS23-007 279.86 280.2 0.34 0.45 6.2 54

MS23-007 280.2 280.61 0.41 0.39 4.7 42

MS23-007 280.61 281.28 0.67 0.27 6.4 36

MS23-007 281.28 281.65 0.37 1.03 106.5 162

MS23-007 281.65 282.12 0.47 2.24 173 674

MS23-007 282.12 282.39 0.27 1.99 230 565

MS23-007 282.39 282.7 0.31 1.61 19.9 501

MS23-007 282.7 283.34 0.64 0.56 6.6 77

MS23-007 290.54 291.15 0.61 0.35 4 22

MS23-007 292.15 292.58 0.43 0.41 510 380

MS23-007 292.58 293.22 0.64 0.38 9 144

MS23-007 293.22 293.54 0.32 0.49 6.6 30

MS23-007 293.62 294.04 0.42 0.48 7.4 40

MS23-007 294.04 294.37 0.33 0.41 4.7 22

MS23-007 294.65 295.13 0.48 0.30 12.5 36

MS23-007 296 296.27 0.27 0.55 7.9 19

MS23-007 296.27 296.89 0.62 0.23 5.1 32

MS23-007 296.89 297.46 0.57 0.20 5.2 81

MS23-007 298.35 298.47 0.12 0.36 3.3 14

MS23-007 301.53 301.63 0.1 0.27 2.8 39

MS23-007 302.64 303.07 0.43 0.20 2 15

MS23-007 303.93 304.05 0.12 0.36 3.6 41

MS23-007 305.65 305.98 0.33 0.21 1.7 19

MS23-007 306.28 306.72 0.44 0.41 4 21



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 306.98 307.28 0.3 0.15 3.1 60

MS23-007 311.25 311.51 0.26 0.09 1.7 10

MS23-007 312.33 312.56 0.23 0.40 2.8 10

MS23-007 314.1 314.4 0.3 0.24 2.8 54

MS23-007 316.43 316.72 0.29 0.42 4.4 161

MS23-007 317.37 317.8 0.43 0.36 3.4 38

MS23-007 318.46 318.76 0.3 0.31 2.4 30

MS23-007 318.76 318.93 0.17 0.38 4.4 147

MS23-007 320.48 320.65 0.17 0.38 4 34

MS23-007 323.31 323.5 0.19 0.22 4.9 35

MS23-007 323.5 323.69 0.19 0.06 2.2 56

MS23-007 324.66 324.93 0.27 0.06 1.3 9

MS23-007 324.93 325.22 0.29 0.03 0.9 7

MS23-007 326.85 327.2 0.35 0.03 0.8 39

MS23-007 327.31 328 0.69 0.10 1.3 46

MS23-007 328 328.43 0.43 0.12 1.3 22

MS23-007 328.43 329.05 0.62 0.16 1.6 39

MS23-007 333.13 333.35 0.22 0.12 1.2 195

MS23-007 334.35 334.59 0.24 0.12 0.9 32

MS23-007 334.59 335.12 0.53 0.16 1.5 40

MS23-007 335.12 335.49 0.37 0.13 1 41

MS23-007 336.15 336.3 0.15 0.15 1.5 80

MS23-007 337.42 337.8 0.38 0.19 3.7 30

MS23-007 337.8 338.11 0.31 0.27 2.5 62

MS23-007 338.11 338.79 0.68 0.31 2.7 39

MS23-007 350.92 351.36 0.44 0.28 3.6 54

MS23-007 352.4 352.52 0.12 0.53 5.3 3

MS23-007 357.23 357.74 0.51 0.24 11.2 9

MS23-007 357.93 358.22 0.29 0.56 13.1 9

MS23-007 358.22 358.43 0.21 1.22 13.8 9

MS23-007 358.43 358.57 0.14 0.29 7.6 18

MS23-007 358.57 358.75 0.18 0.09 2.5 24

MS23-007 359.31 359.54 0.23 0.33 16.2 221

MS23-007 360.91 361.44 0.53 0.25 11.6 251

MS23-007 361.44 361.8 0.36 0.30 9.1 166

MS23-007 363.61 364 0.39 0.17 4.2 118

MS23-007 373 373.26 0.26 0.02 3.9 17

MS23-007 373.26 373.61 0.35 0.01 8.8 26

MS23-007 375.19 375.4 0.21 0.01 17 12

MS23-007 379 379.31 0.31 0.05 17 84



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-007 380.22 380.47 0.25 0.08 9.3 51

MS23-008 4.89 5.18 0.29 17.45 3530 9560

MS23-008 5.18 5.36 0.18 15.95 7450 9010

MS23-008 5.36 6.12 0.76 17.40 2880 12800

MS23-008 6.12 6.71 0.59 22.70 3950 21600

MS23-008 6.71 7.25 0.54 28.70 4830 43100

MS23-008 7.25 7.48 0.23 36.30 5380 24400

MS23-008 7.48 8.23 0.75 56.70 4030 29800

MS23-008 8.23 8.91 0.68 41.20 3020 44400

MS23-008 8.91 9.35 0.44 12.05 1670 27400

MS23-008 9.35 10.01 0.66 8.83 393 30000

MS23-008 10.01 10.34 0.33 6.74 502 76300

MS23-008 10.34 10.91 0.57 10.35 344 74200

MS23-008 10.91 11.28 0.37 13.70 240 40500

MS23-008 11.8 12.13 0.33 9.97 471 26700

MS23-008 12.5 13.35 0.85 15.45 564 21300

MS23-008 13.35 13.68 0.33 42.30 2580 110000

MS23-008 13.68 14.02 0.34 90.90 5080 147000

MS23-008 14.02 14.29 0.27 114.00 5550 134500

MS23-008 14.29 14.93 0.64 439.00 53200 146000

MS23-008 14.93 15.34 0.41 304.00 25000 67400

MS23-008 15.34 15.64 0.3 65.40 8570 84000

MS23-008 15.64 16 0.36 18.20 3010 26800

MS23-008 16 16.54 0.54 34.90 4200 25900

MS23-008 16.54 17.22 0.68 11.70 444 10550

MS23-008 17.22 17.52 0.3 26.50 292 9240

MS23-008 17.52 17.87 0.35 30.00 179.5 3580

MS23-008 20.07 20.42 0.35 12.85 112.5 3620
MS23-008 20.93 21.23 0.3 2.75 76.7 4590
MS23-008 22.63 23.37 0.74 4.81 1095 16800

MS23-008 23.37 23.78 0.41 4.36 346 19300

MS23-008 24.81 24.99 0.18 0.26 14.1 466
MS23-008 27.15 27.42 0.27 0.84 13.7 1180
MS23-008 27.42 28.04 0.62 2.12 25.2 2240
MS23-008 28.04 28.27 0.23 3.87 161 2640
MS23-008 28.27 28.44 0.17 4.69 144 3100
MS23-008 30.49 30.83 0.34 2.37 696 2460
MS23-008 31.67 32.09 0.42 0.85 29.9 1010
MS23-008 34.44 34.76 0.32 3.63 904 2370
MS23-008 34.76 35.2 0.44 3.53 1580 3410



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-008 36.59 36.73 0.14 0.55 47 477
MS23-008 37.47 37.85 0.38 8.35 2550 5120

MS23-008 37.85 38.47 0.62 9.28 8890 7760

MS23-008 38.47 38.71 0.24 7.95 3520 4750

MS23-008 38.71 38.86 0.15 5.97 5970 9760

MS23-008 38.86 39.06 0.2 6.57 8050 12150

MS23-008 39.06 39.28 0.22 6.24 11250 18350

MS23-008 39.28 39.8 0.52 11.25 19500 18850

MS23-008 39.8 39.98 0.18 118.00 25200 38400

MS23-008 39.98 40.23 0.25 26.10 9600 39500

MS23-008 40.23 40.53 0.3 15.50 4140 25700

MS23-008 40.53 40.83 0.3 23.30 1690 25200

MS23-008 40.83 41.23 0.4 22.20 2080 11450

MS23-008 41.23 41.76 0.53 39.10 1530 5870

MS23-008 41.76 42.32 0.56 83.40 4490 9670

MS23-008 42.32 42.73 0.41 68.30 4950 5200

MS23-008 42.73 42.94 0.21 60.60 15950 9390

MS23-008 42.94 43.28 0.34 43.50 9620 7020

MS23-008 43.28 43.69 0.41 17.70 16700 17800

MS23-008 43.69 44.63 0.94 24.90 15000 137000

MS23-008 44.63 45.32 0.69 17.40 10600 37200

MS23-008 45.32 45.53 0.21 66.00 9600 33300

MS23-008 45.53 45.73 0.2 21.20 7560 34000

MS23-008 45.73 46.08 0.35 46.60 9500 11250

MS23-008 46.08 46.37 0.29 102.00 30100 19350

MS23-008 46.37 46.55 0.18 15.85 24000 32500

MS23-008 46.55 46.88 0.33 391.00 20700 18800

MS23-008 46.88 47.14 0.26 36.40 7980 17700

MS23-008 47.14 47.41 0.27 217.00 6520 7240

MS23-008 47.41 47.65 0.24 25.20 11700 15550

MS23-008 47.65 48.08 0.43 34.50 3510 32300

MS23-008 48.08 48.5 0.42 9.71 578 12350

MS23-008 48.5 49.05 0.55 42.10 7460 31800

MS23-008 49.05 49.38 0.33 33.60 10600 16400

MS23-008 49.38 49.58 0.2 19.20 28200 16550

MS23-008 49.58 49.95 0.37 38.10 27300 12500

MS23-008 49.95 50.08 0.13 27.60 10050 8310

MS23-008 50.08 50.5 0.42 15.25 11650 11200

MS23-008 50.5 50.9 0.4 10.95 6440 11750

MS23-008 50.9 51.19 0.29 9.27 6480 15000



Hole number From (m) To (m) Length (m) Ag (ppm) Pb (ppm) Zn (ppm)

MS23-008 51.19 51.72 0.53 18.55 7830 13800

MS23-008 51.72 52 0.28 22.00 4480 22500

MS23-008 52 52.27 0.27 14.95 2970 32800

MS23-008 52.27 52.43 0.16 22.90 4040 25500

MS23-008 52.43 52.74 0.31 31.20 14350 22400

MS23-008 52.74 53.19 0.45 21.00 9860 13800

MS23-008 54.21 54.4 0.19 8.39 1885 5600

MS23-008 54.4 54.71 0.31 9.74 463 3890

MS23-008 54.71 55 0.29 11.15 1275 2950

MS23-008 55 55.84 0.84 6.98 217 3900

MS23-008 55.84 56.04 0.2 6.87 378 8640

MS23-008 56.04 56.65 0.61 14.70 2350 21500

MS23-008 56.65 56.85 0.2 28.00 1485 3830

MS23-008 56.85 57.1 0.25 10.35 1140 5390

MS23-008 57.1 57.49 0.39 9.65 3190 6160

MS23-008 57.49 57.71 0.22 6.79 4700 7710
MS23-008 58.04 58.37 0.33 5.40 945 4170
MS23-008 59.11 59.6 0.49 5.34 1615 5730
MS23-008 60.34 60.62 0.28 1.82 412 5210
MS23-008 65.71 66 0.29 0.99 572 1625
MS23-008 66 66.14 0.14 0.86 79.2 2340
MS23-008 66.14 66.5 0.36 0.78 40.7 1305
MS23-008 66.5 66.97 0.47 1.57 28.7 1335
MS23-008 66.97 67.49 0.52 2.19 54.9 2390
MS23-008 67.49 67.67 0.18 1.38 277 3120
MS23-008 67.67 68.12 0.45 0.80 80.4 3430
MS23-008 68.12 68.48 0.36 1.38 90.4 2350
MS23-008 68.48 68.82 0.34 1.67 229 2500
MS23-008 68.82 69.19 0.37 1.86 156 5600
MS23-008 69.19 69.41 0.22 2.55 171.5 2750
MS23-008 69.41 69.6 0.19 2.42 343 2720
MS23-008 69.6 70.05 0.45 1.96 112 2860
MS23-008 70.05 70.25 0.2 1.70 323 3500
MS23-008 70.25 70.71 0.46 2.63 1345 3360
MS23-008 70.71 71.03 0.32 2.14 1055 3380
MS23-008 71.03 71.47 0.44 2.26 382 6730
MS23-008 71.47 71.72 0.25 0.82 82.5 1830
MS23-008 73.55 73.92 0.37 0.22 58.4 468
MS23-008 74.87 75.29 0.42 0.63 96.5 1545
MS23-008 75.29 75.86 0.57 0.61 128.5 792
MS23-008 75.86 76.12 0.26 0.73 146.5 4380



QA/QC STATEMENT

Reyna Silver follows industry standard procedures for diamond core drilling and sample
analysis. Drilling is carried out using PQ through NQ size tooling. The drill core is cut in half
using a diamond rock saw, with one-half of the core then taken as a sample for analysis and the
other kept as a register. Sample intervals are generally from 0.2 to 2 m intervals, producing
samples of between 0.2 to 11 kg. Half-core samples are delivered to the internationally certified
ALS Minerals laboratory facilities in the certified ALS Global facility in Elko, Nevada where the
samples are prepared. ALS has a Quality management system (ISO 17025), and Assays are
completed by ALS Minerals in Canada. Pulps were analyzed for precious, base-metals, and
multi-elements using method code ME-MS41 following an aqua regia digestion. Overlimits are
analyzed using an appropriate method. Multi-element geochemical standards and blanks or
duplicates are inserted systematically into the drill core sampling series to monitor lab
performance. Overlimit values for Ag, Pb, and Zn were analyzed using method codes Ag-OG46,
Pb-OG46, and Zn-OG46. Multi-element geochemical standards and blanks or duplicates are
inserted systematically into the drill core sampling series to monitor lab performance.

QUALIFIED PERSON

Dr. Peter Megaw, C.P.G., the Company's Chief Exploration Advisor and Qualified Person,
reviewed the technical aspects of the exploration projects described herein and is responsible
for the design and conduct of the exploration program and the verification and quality assurance
of analytical results. Dr. Megaw is not independent as he and/or the companies with which he is
affiliated hold Net Smelter Royalties on the Guigui and Batopilas Projects that predate Reyna
Silver acquiring them.

ABOUT REYNA SILVER

Reyna Silver Corp. (TSXV: RSLV) is a growth-oriented junior exploration and development
company focused on exploring for high-grade, district-scale silver deposits in Mexico and USA.

Reyna’s principal properties are the Guigui and Batopilas Properties in Chihuahua, Mexico, plus
Medicine Springs and Gryphon Summit in Nevada, USA. Guigui covers the interpreted source
area for the Santa Eulalia District, and Batopilas covers most of Mexico’s historically
highest-grade silver system. The Company also has an option to acquire 100% of the Medicine
Springs CRD project in Elko Co., Nevada, USA, and the 10,300-hectare combined Carlin-style
and CRD Gryphon Summit Project in Eureka Co., Nevada, USA, as well as several early-stage
properties in Mexico.



Cautionary Statements

This document contains “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of applicable
Canadian securities regulations. All statements other than statements of historical fact herein,
including, without limitation, statements regarding exploration results and plans, and our other
future plans and objectives, are forward-looking statements that involve various risks and
uncertainties. Such forward-looking statements include, without limitation, our estimates of
exploration investment, the scope of our exploration programs, and our expectations of
ongoing administrative costs. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be
accurate, and future events and actual results could differ materially from those anticipated in
such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from our
expectations are disclosed in the Company’s documents filed from time to time via SEDAR
with the Canadian regulatory agencies to whose policies we are bound. Forward-looking
statements are based on the estimates and opinions of management on the date the
statements are made, and we do not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking
statements should conditions or our estimates or opinions change, except as required by law.
Forward-looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, including risks
associated with mineral exploration, price volatility in the mineral commodities we seek, and
operational and political risks. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on
forward-looking statements.
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